

To:	Village of Romeoville	Contact: Jonathan Zabrocki		
Address:	1050 West Romeo Road	Phone: 815-886-1870		
	Romeoville, IL 60446	Email: jzabrocki@romeoville.org		
Project Name:	Debris Clearing at Romeo Road Bridge	Ref #: B17-191		
Location:	Romeoville, Illinois	Date: 1/29/2018		
		Addenda: N/A		

V3 Construction Group, Ltd. proposes to execute the following work:

1.00	00 DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
1.10	1.10 UNIT RATE ITEMS						
	1.11	Mobilization	1.000	LSUM	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	1.12	Garbage & Manmade Debris Removal	2.000	LOAD	\$	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
	1.13	Traffic Control (Lane Closure)	3.000	DAY	\$	1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00
	1.14	Access Ramp	1.000	EACH	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1.20 DAILY DEBRIS REMOVAL RATE							
	1.21	Log Loading (Daily Rate)	3.000	DAY	\$	10,920.00	\$ 32,760.00
	1.22	Log Disposal (Per-Load Rate)	10.000	LOAD	\$	850.00	\$ 8,500.00
SUBTOTAL							\$ 48,785.00

Project Notes:

- 1.0 This proposal is valid for 30 days from the date of estimate above.
- 2.0 This proposal specifically excludes: Bonds, permits, village fees, special insurance (waiver of subrogation, pollution liability insurance), testing including QC/QA & Minority or DBE / MBE / WBE participation.
- 3.0 This is a Unit Price proposal for the items listed above. Quantities provided are for budgetary purposes only. V3 will bill only for the items actually provided under this proposal.
- 4.0 We anticipate that we will have a crew consisting of a long reach excavator, an excavator with a grapple, a log truck, and 4-5 laborers for cutting logs as needed for loading.
- 5.0 We anticipate that this work will take place in Spring of 2018 (Prior to June 1st labor increases)
- 6.0 This proposal assumes that we can dispose of 10CY of debris per truckload.

Payment & Contract Notes:

- 1.0 Net payment is due upon receipt of invoice.
- 2.0 Invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days will incur a finance charge of three percent (3.0%) per month.
- 3.0 Final payment, including any retained monies, is due immediately upon satisfactory completion of the work and receipt by purchaser of the final invoice.
- 4.0 This contract is limited to the work identified. Any additional work will be agreed to by change order and made a part of this agreement.
- 5.0 This contract shall be interpreted under the laws of the State of Illinois.

ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.	CONFIRMED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby confirmed.
Purchaser: Village of Romeoville	Seller: <u>V3 Construction Group, Ltd.</u>
Signature	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Date:	Date: